

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact Jennifer Puerner - Corporate Communications Director media@connexuscu.org

Connexus Credit Union Donates \$25,000 to The Salvation Army

Wausau, Wis. (December 3, 2019) – Connexus Credit Union's philanthropic program, *Connexus Cares*, is proud to give back to the community with a matching donation of \$25,000 to The Salvation Army of Wausau.



The \$25,000 donation was provided to match all Red Kettle Campaign donations from 11/29 – 12/3. The Salvation Army provides many programs and services for residents of Marathon County, including a food pantry, emergency assistance, transitional living centers, and holiday assistance for families. Lieutenant Donna Thammavongsa, Pastor/Corps Officer with The Salvation Army of Wausau, expressed the importance of the donation: "The \$25,000 match alone helped us reach 14.7% of our goal already, and brought our Red Kettle Campaign to the 50% mark of \$170,000 with two weeks of the campaign remaining. Thank you for trusting The Salvation Army to reach out to our community and provide assistance to those who need it most."

For more information on The Salvation Army of Wausau, please visit the Salvation Army website.

###

About Connexus Cares – Connexus Cares is a philanthropic program at Connexus Credit Union that focuses on purposeful charitable giving to members, employees, and the communities in which we operate. Connexus Cares is dedicated to giving back through financial donations and employee volunteering as a way to enhance the quality of life for those in need.

About Connexus Credit Union – Serving more than 362,000 members across all 50 states, Connexus is a member-focused cooperative with over \$2.64 billion in assets. Connexus is proud to provide high yields for checking accounts and deposit products, as well as an industry-leading Digital Banking experience and competitive rates for personal, home, and auto loans. The Wausau, WI-based credit union has been nationally recognized for excellence by Forbes, CNN Money, NerdWallet, Kiplinger, and Bankrate.com. Connexus is committed to helping members achieve their personal financial objectives by anticipating their needs and exceeding their expectations with superior service and products.